NEW
❶ Highly accurate tool clamping due to contraction of
the inside diameter!
❷ Reduces misalignment and self centers by expansion of
the shank for retention!
: Hydraulic chamber
Advantages of
Hydraulic System

Anti-vibration effect
Special oil chamber around the chucking sleeve absorbs cutting vibrations.
Ordering Example
ST40M - PHC20
Shank size I.D.
Improvement example ①
D (ø10)
L (65)
Workpiece material SCM440
Tool used Carbide ø10 Boring bar
Insert TPGT110304*
Machining diameter ø14mm
Depth of cut 0.075mm
Cutting feed 0.09㎜ /rev
Circumferential speed 63.7m/min
Coolant Center-through (water soluble)
Realized Ra: 0.95μm
in L/D:6.5 finishing!
Side lock holder
Machining not possible
due to long L/D
Hydro Chuck for CNC Lathe ST·M-PHC
Ra:0.95
Possible to machine
without any problem!Coolant Bit Sleeve
0.07s Vibration time is almost halved!Hydro Chuck for CNC Lathe ST·M-PHC
Side lock holder 0.12s
Collet with stopper pin for PHS・H
The ※※ in the code is followed by the inner diameter d.
OH Type C Type
Code Model D1 D2 L1 L2 d
2584 300520※※ PHS20H - d  - OH 20 41 60 4 6, 8, 10, 12, 16
OH type : For cutter with oil hole
Code Model D1 D2 L1 L2 d
2584 300620※※ PHS20H - d  - C 20 41 60 4 6, 8, 10, 12, 16
C type : For collet through coolant
Min. Clamping length of cutter
Collet I.D. d  6, 8 10, 12 16 20 25
Min. Clamping length 29 40 45 50 55
Ordering Example
PHC20H - 10 - OH
Shank size I.D. Type
Coolant compatible collets
for ST·M-PHC.
Improvement example ②
Realized Ra: 1.048μm
in L/D:4.75 finishing!
Workpiece material S45C
Tool used Steel ø12 boring bar
Insert TPMT110304*
Machining diameter ø15mm
Hydro Chuck for CNC Lathe ST·M-PHC with Coolant bit Sleeve Side lock holder
LL
D (ø12)D (ø12)
ø40ø40
Coolant Bit SleeveCoolant Bit Sleeve Hydro Chuck for CNC LatheHydro Chuck for CNC Lathe
50 Min. insertion length50 Min. insertion length
LL
ø40ø40
D (ø12)D (ø12)
Machining result Machining result
Boring bar protrusion Boring bar protrusion
L/D 3.75 4 4.75 5.5 5.75 L/D 3.75 4 4.75 5.5 5.75
Judgment ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔✽ ✖ Judgment ✔ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖
Ra(μm)